FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

## 10.2.98

10-07-1998 100850699

SHEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

ned original	documents	or	сору	thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10085	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
DONALD E. K. CAMPBELL	Name: OTO-MED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( )Yes	Street Address: P.O. Box 180964		
3. Nature of Conveyance: (✔) Assignment ( ) Merger	Casselberry, FL 32718-0964		
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name			
( ) Other	City:		
Execution Date: November 17, 1998	State:Zip:		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	( )Yes (✓)No		
A. Patent application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: [ 1 ]		
Name: <u>Jacqueline E. Hartt</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[✔] Enclosed		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[/] Authorized to charge any discrepancies in fee amounts to Deposit Account.		
Street Address: 255 S.Orange Ave. #1401	8. Deposit Account Number:		
Post Office Box 3791	40 E		
City: Orlando	01-0484		
State:FL Zip:32802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the or	ne foregoing information is true and correct and riginal document.		
Gilbert J. Alba Name of Person Signing	September 28, 1998 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and			
. ,	· ·		

FO: 2TO-1595

1-31-92

RECOF

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

100759695 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple hed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NOTO-MED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DONALD E. K. CAMPBELL 29 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( )Yes ( )No Street Address: P.O. Box 180964 Nature of Conveyance: Casselberry FL 32718-0964 ( ) Merger (✓) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name \_\_\_\_\_ City:\_ \_\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ State:\_\_ Execution Date:\_\_\_ Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (1)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_ A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,327,500 Additional numbers attached? ( )Yes (✔)No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom and patents involved: [ 1 ] correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00 Name: <u>Jacqueline E. Hartt</u> [✓] Enclosed Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [✓] Authorized to charge any discrepancies in fee Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. amounts to Deposit Account. Street Address: 255 S.Orange Ave. #1401 8. Deposit Account Number: Post Office Box 3791 01-0484 City: \_\_\_\_Orlando\_ State: FL Zip: 32802 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 22, 1997 <u>Jacqueline E. Hartt</u> Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] 5327500 07/09/1998 TTUN11 00000221 010484 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0572

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DONALD E. K. CAMPBELL of 245 Arnold Lane, Winter Springs, Florida 32708; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in CERUMEN BARRIER FOR CUSTOM IN THE EAR TYPE HEARING INSTRUMENT, for which ASSIGNOR executed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 21, 1992, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,327,500 on July 5, 1994; and

WHEREAS, OTO-MED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0573 communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this / day of October, 1997.

NOVEMBER

STATE OF FLORIDA :

COUNTY OF GRANGE

: SS.

November day of October, 1997, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR Donald E. K. Campbell, to me personally known, or who presented as identification \_\_\_\_ the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary

My commission expires:

PAMELA J. QUICK MY COMMISSION # CC 379990 EXPIRES: June 5, 1998

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters